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ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION o Sg EAST AVENUE, ROCHESTER N.Y. 1464g-0001

ROBERT C MECREDY
Vice President
Clnna Nudear Production

TELEPHONE

AREA CODE7tB 546 2700

GINNA STATION

December 13, 1991

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Monthly Report for November, 1991
Operating Status Information
R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
Docket'. No. 50-244

Dear Sir:.
Pursuant to our Technical Specification 6.9.1, attached

herewith is the monthly operating status report for Ginna Stationfor the month of November, 1991.

Very truly yours,

Robert C. Mecredy

RCM/eeh

Attachments

cc: Mr. Thomas T. Martin NRC (1)

- Z2OTo9o~ OgOaa2449 9ara~o
PDR ALlOCK
R'

/p



~ ~

i,
g



OPERATING DATA REPORT
DOCKET NO. 50-244

DATE Dec r 13 1991

COMPLETED BY

Robert E. Dodge

OPERATING STATUS

TELEPHONE 315 524.4446 ext. 396

1 ~

2 ~

3.
4 ~

5.
6.
7.
8.

Unit Hame: R.E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

Reporting Period: November 1991

Licensed Thermal Power (MWt):

Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe):

Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe):

Maximus Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe):

Maximus Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):

If Changes Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items

Notes: The unit operated at
approximately 97X reactor
power level for the entire
report period.

1520

490

470

490

470

Nunber 3 Through 7) Since Last Report, Give Reasons:

9. Power Level to Which Restricted, If Any (Net We):
10 'easons For Restrictions, If Any:

11.

12.

13.

14.

15 ~

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.

Hours In Report Period
Nunber of Hours Reactor Was Critical
Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours

Hours Generator On-Line
Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours

Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH)

Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)

Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)

Unit Service Factor
Unit Availability Factor
Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)
Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)
Unit Forced Outage Rate

This Month

720

720

720

1 067 033

362 768

345 040

100K

100K

101.96K

101.96K

OX

Yr. ~ to-Date

8 016

6 847.65

6 793.25

9 761 088

3 291 793

3 126 172

82.98K
82.98K

.43

Cmulative
*4

193 362.45
152 586.96

1 687.55
149 961.63

8.5
212 111 785

69 954 267

66 395 465

77.72K

74.45K
74.45K,

6.08

24. Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type, Date and Duration of Each):
Areuni Refuelin and Maintenance Outa e: Startin March 27 1992 Duration: 40 da s

25. If Shut Down At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date of Start~: 05-10-91
26. Units In Test Status (Prior to Cosmerciai Operation): Forecast Achieved

INITIAL CRITICALITY

INITIAL ELECTRICITY

COMMERCIAL OPE RATION

*CUMULATIVE TOTAL COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 1975

**CUMULATIVETOTAL COMMENCING NOVEMBER 8, 1969



AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

DOCKET NO. 50-244
UNIT R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
DATE December 13 1991

COMPLETED BY
Robert E. Dod e

TELEPHONE 1 315 524-4446 ext. 396

MONTH November 1991

DAY AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL
(MWe-Net)

DAY AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL
(MWe-Net)

475 17. 477

2 ~ 475 18. 477

3 ~ 475 19. 477

4 ~ 474 20. 477

5.

6.

7 ~

8.

9 ~

10

'2

'3

~

14
'5

'75
478

477

477

476

477

478

478

478

478

477

21.

22
'3.

24.

25.

26.

27
'8.

29.

30.

31.

478

477

476

477

477

477

477

477

477

478

16 '77
INSTRUCTIONS

On this format, list the average daily unit power level in MWe-Net
for each day in the reporting month. Compute to the nearest whole
megawatt.



bert E. Dodge
Tl:.LEPIIONE 315-524-4446 x-396

Ginna Station

DOCKET NO. ~0.244

IINll'NAhll'.,R.E PINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT~

UNlT SHUTDOWN AND POWER REDUCT)ONS DATIr Dec~ 13, 1991
COMP LEl'ED By

L

REPORT hlONTH 'NOSER
1991,'o.

Date

e
.o o4
o o
O~

C
0
o
Q

0
E v

o

olA c
0

A

Licensee
Event

Report fI

Ew
0

Vl
o

EA (J

C0lh
e
n. ~o

O

Cause 5 Corrective
Action to

Prevent Recurrence

No unit shutdowns or power
reductions this report period.

F: Forced
S: Scheduled

REV. 4/89 4949

Reason:
A-Equipment Failure (Explain)
B-hlaintenance or Test
C-Refueling
D-Regulatory Restriction
E-Operator Training 8c License Examination
F-Administrative
G-Operational Error (Explain)
Hither (Explain)

hlethod:
14Ianual
2-Manual Scram.
3-Automatic Scram.
4-Other (Explain)

Exhibit G - Instructions
for Preparation of Data
Entry Sheets for Licensee
Event Report (LER) File (NUREG-
0161)

Exhibit I - Same Source
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NARRATIVE SUMMARY OF OPERATING EXPERIENCE

DOCKET NO. 50-244
UNIT R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
DATE December 13 1991

COMPLETED BY
Robert E. Dod e

TELEPHONE 1 315 524-4446 ext. 396

MONTH November 1991

The unit operated at approximately 97% reactor power level for
the entire report period.


