ACCELERATED DISTRIBUTION DEMONSTRATION SYSTEM

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:9201090169 DOC.DATE: 91/11/30 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL: 50-244 Robert Emmet Ginna Nuclear Plant, Unit 1, Rochester G 05000244 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION Rochester Gas & Electric Corp. Rochester Gas & Electric Corp. DODGE, R.E. MECREDY.R.C. RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION R Ι SUBJECT: Monthly operating rept for Nov 1991 for Ginna Nuclear Power Plant.W/911213 ltr. D (ENCL) DISTRIBUTION CODE: IE24D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR S TITLE: Monthly Operating Report (per Tech Specs) NOTES: License Exp date in accordance with 10CFR2,2.109(9/19/72). 05000244 / Α RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL D PD1-3 LA 3 PD1-3 PD 3 JOHNSON, A 1 D INTERNAL: AEOD/DOA AEOD/DSP/TPAB NRR/DLPQ/LPEB10 NRR/DOEA/OEAB REGETTÉ RGN1 EXTERNAL: EG&G BRYCE, J.H NRC PDR 1 NSIC

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS:

PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK, ROOM P1-37 (EXT. 20079) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 14 ENCL 14

MOR !

R I

S

D

/

D

D

S



ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION . 89 EAST AVENUE, ROCHESTER N.Y. 14649-0001

ROBERT C. MECREDY Vice President Ginna Nuclear Production TELEPHONE AREA CODE 716 546-2700

GINNA STATION

December 13, 1991

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Subject:

Monthly Report for November, 1991

4 p = 1 p

Operating Status Information R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant

Docket No. 50-244

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to our Technical Specification 6.9.1, attached herewith is the monthly operating status report for Ginna Station for the month of November, 1991.

Very truly yours,

Robert C. Mecredy

RCM/eeh

Attachments

cc: Mr. Thomas T. Martin NRC (1)

(ACOH)

9201090169 911130 PDR ADOCK 05000244 PDR PDR

•

•

•

.

•

OPERATING DATA REPORT

OPER/			COMPLETED BY Rob	ert E. Dodge
<u>OPER/</u>				
<u>OPER/</u>				
OPER/			TELEPHONE (31	5) 524-4446 ext. 396
	ATING STATUS			<u> </u>
1.	Unit Name D.E. CINNA MICHER POWER DIANT		Notes The smi	
	Unit Name: R.E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT Reporting Period: November 1991		Notes: The uni	
2. 3.	Licensed Thermal Power (MWt):	1520		imately 97% reactor
4.			•	level for the entire
*. 5.	Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe): Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe):		report	period.
s. s.	Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe):			
7.	Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):			
8.	If Changes Occur in Capacity Ratings (Items		maa laat Damant <i>Civ</i>	. Danasana
>.	Tr changes occur in capacity katings (Items	number 3 intrough 7) Si	nce tast Report, Give	: keasons:
9.	Power Level to Which Restricted, If Any (Net	t MWe):		
10.	Reasons For Restrictions, If Any:			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			<u></u> -	
		This Honth	Yrto-Date	Cumulative
11.	Hours In Report Period	720	8,016	193,362.45
12.	Number of Hours Reactor Was Critical	720	6,847.65	152,586.96
13.	Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours	0	0	1,687,55
14.	Hours Generator On-Line	720	6,793.25	149,961.63
15.	Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours	0	0	8.5
16.	Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH)	1,067,033	9,761,088	212,111,785
17.	Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)	362,768	3,291,793	69,954,267
18.	Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)	345,040	3,126,172	66,395,465
19.	Unit Service Factor	100%		77.72%
20.	Unit Availability Factor	100%		77.72%
21.	Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)	101,96%	82.98%	74.45%
2.	Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)	101.96%	82,98%	74.45%
3.	Unit Forced Outage Rate	0%	.43	6.08
24.	Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type			
	Annual Refueling and Maintenance Outage: St	arting March 27, 1992,	Duration: 40 days	

INITIAL CRITICALITY
INITIAL ELECTRICITY
COMMERCIAL OPERATION

^{*}CUMULATIVE TOTAL COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 1975
**CUMULATIVE TOTAL COMMENCING NOVEMBER 8, 1969

AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

DOCKET NO. 50-244

UNIT R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
DATE December 13, 1991

COMPLETED BY Robert E. Dodge

TELEPHONE 1 (315) 524-4446 ext. 396

MONTH November, 1991	
DAY AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL (MWe-Net)	DAY AVERAGE DAILY POWER LEVEL (MWe-Net)
1. 475	17
2. 475	18
3. 475	19
4474	20
5. 475	21478
6. 478	22
7. 477	23476
8. 477	24
9. 476	25
10	26
11478	27
12478	28
13	29
14478	30
15	31
16477	

INSTRUCTIONS

On this format, list the average daily unit power level in MWe-Net for each day in the reporting month. Compute to the nearest whole megawatt.

DOCKET NO.

50-244

UNIT NAME R.E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER

DATE

December 13, 1991

COMPLETED BY

REPORT MONTH NOVEMBER 1991

UNIT SHUTDOWN AND POWER REDUCTIONS

Robert E. Dodge TELEPHONE 315-524-4446 x-396

Ginna Station

No unit shutdowns or power reductions this report period	No.,	Date	Type 1	Duration (Hours)	. Reason 2	Method of Shutting Down Reactor 3	Licensee Event Report#	System Code 4	Component Code 5	Cause & Corrective Action to Prevent Recurrence
									•	No unit shutdowns or power reductions this report period.

F: Forced S: Scheduled

1

Reason:

2

A-Equipment Failure (Explain)

B-Maintenance or Test

C-Refueling

D-Regulatory Restriction

E-Operator Training & License Examination

F-Administrative

G-Operational Error (Explain)

H-Other (Explain)

3

Method: 1-Manual

2-Manual Scram.

3-Automatic Scram.

4-Other (Explain)

4

Exhibit G - Instructions for Preparation of Data Entry Sheets for Licensee Event Report (LER) File (NUREG-0161)

5

Exhibit 1 - Same Source

REV. 4/85 49-89

For them.

NARRATIVE SUMMARY OF OPERATING EXPERIENCE

DOCKET NO.	50-244
UNIT	R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant
DATE	December 13, 1991
COMPLETED BY	Kabert E Docho
	Robert E. Dodge

TELEPHONE <u>1 (315) 524-4446</u> ext. 396

MONTH	November	1991	

The unit operated at approximately 97% reactor power level for the entire report period.